The University of Burdwan
Department of Inspector of Colleges
Rajbati, Burdwan-713104



Tel. Nos. +91-0342-2634975 (EPABX)

Fax: +91-0342-2533920 E-mail: icburuniv@gmail.com Website: http://www.buruniv.ac.in

No. IC/B.Ed. /Re.Affln./ 466

Date: 24th November 2020

To
The Principal / Teacher - in – Charge,
West Point School of Education,
Vill Kesra,
P.O. Kenduadihi,
Dist. Bankura.

Sir / Madam,

West Bengal

I am directed to inform you that the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, the University of Burdwan has been pleased to pass an order extending the period of affiliation of your college till the **Academic Session 2020-2021.**

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

(Dr. S.K.Chowdhury)
Inspector of Colleges
The University of Burdwan

Inspector of Colleges
The University of Burdwan
Burdwan

